
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT                                                        30 YARD HOOKLIFT WASTE CONTAINER (Fits SwapLoader SL-400)                   RFQ KC-Q16-012 
OF TRANSPORTATION                                                                                                  BID TABULATION      BID OPENING DATE:  12-03-2015, 1:00 PM 
                                                                                                                                               KANSAS CITY                 TABULATION POSTED:  12-08-2015, 4:00 PM 
          LOW BID AWARD POSTED:  01-26-2016, 4:00 PM 
 
 
 
Award of this bid is based on the “lowest and best” principle of award using firm fixed price for a 30 Yard Hooklift Waste Container to be delivered to 2050 NE 
Independence Ave., Lee’s Summit, MO 64064.  Price includes all associated costs, including freight (30 Days ARO).  Three (One-Year) renewals available, as needed. 
 

Description Type 
Gregory Container, Inc. 

1385 Industrial Drive 
Kahoka, MO  63445 

Downing Sales & Service, Inc. 
3 Indigo Rd. 

Phillipsburg, MO  65722 

Downing Sales & Service, Inc. 
3 Indigo Rd. 

Phillipsburg, MO  65722 

30 Yard Hooklift Waste Container 
Fits SwapLoader Model SL-400 

30-Yard 
Rectangle 

$4,539.00 
Freight Included $        0.00 

======== 
$4,539.00 

 
1/4” Floor 

3/16” Top Tubing 
24” Wall Post Spacing 

12 Gauge Wall 
18” Centers Crossmembers 

1 1/4” Hook 
1” Hook Plate 

264” L x 96” W x 62” H 

(Competition Series) $3,799.00 
Freight $1,100.00 

======== 
$4,899.00 

 
3/16” Floor 

3/16” Top Tubing 
36” Post Spacing 

12 Gauge Wall 
24” Centers Crossmembers 

1 1/4” Hook 
7/8” Hook Plate 

192” L x 96” W x 83” H 

(Standard Duty) $3,978.00 
Freight $1,100.00 

======== 
$5,078.00 

 
3/16” Floor 

3/16” Top Tubing 
24” Wall Post Spacing 

12 Gauge Wall 
18” Centers Crossmembers 

1 1/4” Hook 
7/8” Hook Plate 

192” L x 96” W x 83” H 

 

30-Yard 
Bathtub 

$4,203.00 
Freight Included $        0.00 

======== 
$4,203.00 

 
1/4” Floor 

3/16” Top Tubing 
10 Gauge Wall 

18” Centers Crossmembers 
264” L x 96” W x 66” H 

(Competition Series) $3,755.00 
Freight $1,100.00 

======== 
$4,855.00 

 
3/16” Floor 

3/16” Top Tubing 
10 Gauge Wall 

24” Centers Crossmembers 
192” L x 91” W x 83” H 

(Standard Duty) $3,946.00 
Freight $1,100.00 

======== 
$5,046.00 

 
3/16” Floor 

3/16” Top Tubing 
10 Gauge Wall 

18” Centers Crossmembers 
192” L x 91” W x 83” H 

WARRANTY  One Year Parts & Labor One Year Parts 
Six Months Labor 

One Year Parts 
Six Months Labor 

 

LOW BID AWARD – Gregory Container, Inc. 01-26-2016; 4:00 PM 
Buyer: Judy M. Franke, CPPB 
Senior Procurement Agent - KC District 
816-347-4111 Office / Judy.Franke@modot.mo.gov 

mailto:Judy.Franke@modot.mo.gov

